Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident # Date

25-01349
25-01350
25-01351
25-01354
25-01362
25-01364
25-01366
25-01368
25-01369
25-01371
25-01372
25-01373
25-01374
25-01376
25-01377
25-01379
25-01383
25-01385
25-01387
25-01388
25-01390
25-01397
25-01403
25-01404
25-01413

4/18/2025
4/18/2025
4/18/2025
4/18/2025
4/19/2025
4/19/2025
4/19/2025
4/19/2025
4/19/2025
4/19/2025
4/19/2025
4/19/2025
4/19/2025
4/20/2025
4/20/2025
4/20/2025
4/20/2025
4/21/2025
4/21/2025
4/21/2025
4/20/2025
4/21/2025
4/22/2025
4/22/2025
4/23/2025

Time

2:17PM
2:29PM
3:25 PM
7:19PM
3:17AM
6:51AM
12:30PM
5:01PM
5:51PM
6:09PM
7:41PM
7:52PM
7:37PM
12:05AM
12:36AM
5:12AM
8:45PM
2:14AM
8:23AM
12:23PM
10:23PM
7:25PM
1:39PM
4:18PM
12:34PM

Offense

THEFT

SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY

ALL OTHER PARKING COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
DOG AT LARGE

ILLEGAL DUMPING

ALL OTHER PARKING COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS

FOUND ANIMAL

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS

OPEN DOOR/WINDOW

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS

OPEN DOOR/WINDOW

ALL OTHER PARKING COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
ABANDONED AUTO

DISTURBANCE

Location

2500 BLK MONTICELLO PL
DICKENS ST & HIGHRIDGE PKWY
1900 BLK BELLEVIEW AVE
CERMAK RD & MANNHEIM RD
1900 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE

1500 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
10240 ROOSEVELT RD

2100 BLK MAYFAIR AVE
SUNNYSIDE AVE & BEDFORD ST
1500 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
ROOSEVELT RD & MANNHEIM RD
10201 BOND ST

2100 BLK SUFFOLK AVE
WESTCHESTER BLVD & CHAUCER ST
1500 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
1600 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
10600 BLK FLEET ST

2300 BLK SUNNYSIDE AVE

1600 BLK GARDNER RD

600 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD

GLADSTONE ST & WESTCHESTER BLVD

CERMAK RD & MANNHEIM RD
2300 BLK BOEGER AVE

10300 BLK MILFORD ST

10300 ROOSEVELT RD



25-01415
25-01416
25-01421
25-01422
25-01423
25-01426
25-01427
25-01428
25-01430
25-01434
25-01435

25-01431

4/23/2025
4/23/2025
4/24/2025
4/24/2025
4/24/2025
4/24/2025
4/24/2025
4/24/2025
4/24/2025
4/25/2025
4/25/2025

04/24/2025

5:24PM
5:34PM
2:39AM
7:30AM
9:37AM
3:07PM
5:06PM
5:19PM
5:58PM
12:45AM
4:23AM

7:07PM

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
DISTURBANCE

OPEN DOOR/WINDOW

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
TELEPHONE HARASSMENT
RECKLESS DRIVING

BATTERY

UNWANTED SUBJECT

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

UNWANTED SUBJECT

DOMESTIC BATTERY

A 54-year-old male from Westchester has been charged
with Domestic Battery in Cook County Circuit Court
following a recent incident. The 54-year old was taken into
custody, processed, and subsequently transported to the
Fourth District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood for a

bond hearing.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.

MANNHEIM RD & CERMAK RD
10201 BOND ST

2900 BLK ASHTON CT

9800 BLK DRURY LN

2100 BLK MANNHEIM RD

5 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER DR
MANNHEIM RD & ROOSEVELT RD
BALMORAL AVE & PELHAM ST
10300 BLK DICKENS ST

10240 ROOSEVELT RD

10141 ROOSEVELT RD

WESTCHESTER. IL




