

## **Westchester Police Department**

**Weekly Blotter** 

Incident #	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Offense</u>	<u>Location</u>
25-01349	4/18/2025	2:17PM	THEFT	2500 BLK MONTICELLO PL
25-01350	4/18/2025	2:29PM	SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS	DICKENS ST & HIGHRIDGE PKWY
25-01351	4/18/2025	3:25 PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1900 BLK BELLEVIEW AVE
25-01354	4/18/2025	7:19PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	CERMAK RD & MANNHEIM RD
25-01362	4/19/2025	3:17AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY	1900 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE
25-01364	4/19/2025	6:51AM	ALL OTHER PARKING COMPLAINTS	1500 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
25-01366	4/19/2025	12:30PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	10240 ROOSEVELT RD
25-01368	4/19/2025	5:01PM	DOG AT LARGE	2100 BLK MAYFAIR AVE
25-01369	4/19/2025	5:51PM	ILLEGAL DUMPING	SUNNYSIDE AVE & BEDFORD ST
25-01371	4/19/2025	6:09PM	ALL OTHER PARKING COMPLAINTS	1500 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
25-01372	4/19/2025	7:41PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	ROOSEVELT RD & MANNHEIM RD
25-01373	4/19/2025	7:52PM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	10201 BOND ST
25-01374	4/19/2025	7:37PM	FOUND ANIMAL	2100 BLK SUFFOLK AVE
25-01376	4/20/2025	12:05AM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	WESTCHESTER BLVD & CHAUCER ST
25-01377	4/20/2025	12:36AM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	1500 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
25-01379	4/20/2025	5:12AM	OPEN DOOR/WINDOW	1600 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
25-01383	4/20/2025	8:45PM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	10600 BLK FLEET ST
25-01385	4/21/2025	2:14AM	OPEN DOOR/WINDOW	2300 BLK SUNNYSIDE AVE
25-01387	4/21/2025	8:23AM	ALL OTHER PARKING COMPLAINTS	1600 BLK GARDNER RD
25-01388	4/21/2025	12:23PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	600 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
25-01390	4/20/2025	10:23PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	GLADSTONE ST & WESTCHESTER BLVD
25-01397	4/21/2025	7:25PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	CERMAK RD & MANNHEIM RD
25-01403	4/22/2025	1:39PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	2300 BLK BOEGER AVE
25-01404	4/22/2025	4:18PM	ABANDONED AUTO	10300 BLK MILFORD ST
25-01413	4/23/2025	12:34PM	DISTURBANCE	10300 ROOSEVELT RD

25-01415	4/23/2025	5:24PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	MANNHEIM RD & CERMAK RD
25-01416	4/23/2025	5:34PM	DISTURBANCE	10201 BOND ST
25-01421	4/24/2025	2:39AM	OPEN DOOR/WINDOW	2900 BLK ASHTON CT
25-01422	4/24/2025	7:30AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	9800 BLK DRURY LN
25-01423	4/24/2025	9:37AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	2100 BLK MANNHEIM RD
25-01426	4/24/2025	3:07PM	TELEPHONE HARASSMENT	5 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER DR
25-01427	4/24/2025	5:06PM	RECKLESS DRIVING	MANNHEIM RD & ROOSEVELT RD
25-01428	4/24/2025	5:19PM	BATTERY	<b>BALMORAL AVE &amp; PELHAM ST</b>
25-01430	4/24/2025	5:58PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10300 BLK DICKENS ST
25-01434	4/25/2025	12:45AM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	10240 ROOSEVELT RD
25-01435	4/25/2025	4:23AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10141 ROOSEVELT RD
25-01431	04/24/2025	7:07PM	DOMESTIC BATTERY	WESTCHESTER, IL

A 54-year-old male from Westchester has been charged with Domestic Battery in Cook County Circuit Court following a recent incident. The 54-year old was taken into custody, processed, and subsequently transported to the Fourth District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood for a bond hearing.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.